CITY COUNCIL MEETING

] Council Chambers
401 E Third Street
Kewanee, lllinois 61443

KEWANEE R RO

Posted by 6:00 p.m. June12th, 2020

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call
3—Pledge-of Allegiance
4. Consent Agenda

a. Approval of Minutes

b. Payroll

c. Staff Reports

d. Wethersfield School request for permission for a parade honoring 2020 graduates.

Presentation of Bills and Claims
Public Participation
Business:

a) Presentation of Audit FY2019 from Adam Pulley from Clifton Larson Allen

b) Bid Openings- Land sale

c) Consideration of a Resolution #5229 Approving Change Order #1 for Project #20-02, 2020
Cured in Place Pipe (CIPP) Sewer Program, in the amount of $96,743.50.

d) Consideration of a Resolution #5230 to authorize an amendment to the existing agreement
between the City of Kewanee and Saint John Paul Il parish of Kewanee for care of burial
grounds.

e) Consideration of a Resolution #5231 fixing a budget for the fiscal year beginning May 1,
2020, and ending April 30, 2021

f) Discussion with Scott Hinton of a request from Eco Hill to dispose of leachate from the
Atkinson Landfill at the Wastewater Treatment Plant.

g) Discussion with Scott Hinton of the REBUILD lllinois Grant Funds and the lllinois
Transportation Enhancement Grant (ITEP)

h) Consideration of an Ordinance #4007 requiring all dogs and cats within the City limits to be
registered with the City of Kewanee.

Council Communications:
Announcements:

10. Adjournment:



IKEWANEE

MEMORANDUM

Date: June 12, 2020

From: Gary Bradley, City Manager

To: Mayor & Council

RE: Council Meeting of Monday, June 15, 2020

REGULAR MEETING AT 7:00 P.M.

1. BLM Peaceful Protest—The Black Lives Matter peaceful protest was a major success.
Many thanks to all involved in the planning and seamless execution of the event. In follow
up to the march, Chief Ainley and I met on Monday of this week to discuss training
opportunities for law enforcement personnel and we plan to develop and implement

additional training for the City’s other departments, as well.

2. COVID-19—A number of people have expressed concerns that the recent reopening of
stores and restaurants, along with events such at the Black Lives Matter Peaceful Protest,
will lead to a localized spike in the number of cases in the area. We have had 76 reported
cases at this time. We’ll keep tracking the cases reported and the location they come from
to see if there’s any correlation at all to the recent changes and events and an actual rise in
Kewanee. Recent announcements that the disease is not easily caught from surfaces nor
from asymptomatic carriers would appear to have a significant impact on reopening plans
and procedures, but they have not been materially affected to date. Please remember that
in your highly visible positions, people take particular notice of whether or not their leaders
are wearing mask when in public and many count on you to set a positive example with

regard to PPE and social distancing.

3. Downtown Kewanee —We’ve worked with a few volunteers to have the areas of concern
sprayed this week and will be going in next week after the plants have died to actually cut

them down with string trimmers.

4. Hog Days— It appears that the event will happen in one form or another. The group may
bring in fewer ride or ask for additional space on City streets to ensure that the rides can

be better spaced apart to facilitate social distancing.

5. Police Information— Sergeant Reed and Officer Gibbs are in training to be Field Training
Officers for newly hired police officers. The new police truck has been equipped and

decaled and placed into service. Court cases will resume in this building on June 19

6. Incentive Programs— There have been no incentive awards for any of the City’s
economic development programs (Demolition Grant Program, Targeted Minor Home

Repair, Facade Improvement Program) since the last update was provided.

401 E. 3rd St. Kewanee, lllinois 61443 City Manager
P:309-852-2611 F: 309-856-6001 Gary Bradley

www.cityofkewanee.com



Covid-19 Grant—The City is working with Sarah Cleveland of the American job Center
on a grant that could provide a fully-funded part time employee to ensure that facilities
such as the depot, City Hall, and other facilities are sanitized to help prevent the spread of
Covid-19.

South Tower — The contractor has completed their work at the
south tower. As you may recall, the bids came in approximately
66.000 under the engineers estimate. The contractor completed the
project in approximately half the time that had been allotted under
the contract. The north tower is slated for painting next year.

OSHA Complaint—OSHA found in our favor but the complainant
appealed the decision. OSHA conducted an inspection and asked us
to update some of our operating guidelines in the fire Department.
We have completed that work and submitted it to OSHA for their
review.

Wood Burners—Keith Edwards is still waiting for direction from
the City Council on how to proceed with whether or not to permit
the use of wood burners within the City limits.




SYS DATE:06/12/20 CITY OF KEWANEE

SYS TIME:09:05

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
REGISTER # 260

DATE: 06/12/20 Friday June 12,2020 PAGE 1
PAYABLE TO AMOUNT

INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR
01 1-800-RADIATOR & A/C 575.00

53498465 62-45-613 CAR 1 289.00

53504212 62-45-613 CAR 5 WARRANTY 64.34

53504213 62-45-613 2010 CROWN REPAIRS 221.66
01 LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS 192.00

1381734-2020043  01-21-549 CONTRACT FEE 96.00

1381734-2020053  01-21-549 CONTRACT FEE 96.00
01 A CHILD IS MISSING 200.00

006022020 01-21-552 ANNUAL RENEWAL 200.00
01 ACTION FLAG CO 178.00

31209 38-71-611 CITY HALL/DEPOT FLAGS 178.00
01 ADKISON, ROB 77.38

D050720 01-41-473 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 77.38
01 ADVANCED BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC 210.00

INV172323 01-11-512 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 210.00
01 AEP ENERGY 209.38

005292020 01-52-571 PARK PEDASTALS 1.19

005302020 01-21-539 ANIMAL POUND 208.19
01 AIRGAS MID AMERICA 275.22

9101426677 01-22-612 OXYGEN 166.01

9101555246 01-22-612 OXYGEN 109.21
01 ALLIED LOCK & SAFE TECHNICIANS 888.00

D05272020 38-71-611 ELECTRIC STRIKE FOR DOOR 888.00
01 ALL SEASONS LAWN CARE 2885.75

257 01-65-549 WEED MOWING CONTRACT 2885.75
01 AMEREN ILLINOIS 133.31

005292020 01-21-539 POUND 36.04

006012020 01-21-539 POUND ELECTRICTY 97.27
01 AUTOMOTIVE ELECTRIC OF KEWANEE 135.00

68857 62-45-513 CHEVY AC 105.00

68858 62-45-513 CHECK AC AND FREON 30.00
01 AUTO ZONE 65.65

2644507273 62-45-612 ST 16 WARRANTY CREDIT 17.99-

2644518835 62-45-613 w54 83.64
01 AZAVAR AUDIT SOLUTIONS 2.32

150078 01-11-929 ELECTRIC AUDIT 2.32
01 B & B PRINTING 46.25

24347 01-21-553 STOP CARDS 46.25
01 B & B LAWN EQUIPMENT & CYCLERY 63.36

248031 58-36-612 TORO 5000 PARTS 63.36
01 BEA OF ILLINOIS 1328.00

2208453 52-93-512 WIRE FOR BAR SCREEN 633.75

2208454 52-93-512 WIRE FOR BAR SCREEN 694.25
01 ROBERT BICKHAUS 390.00

D05192020 01-41-617 SIDEWALK REIMBURSEMENT 390.00
01 CAMBRIDGE TELCOM SERVICES INC 275.00
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PAYABLE TO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR
P006082020 01-21-552 POLICE FIBER 275.00
01 CHAMLIN & ASSOCIATES INC 2908.46
2020251 52-93-929 FORCE MAIN PRF SERV 1950.46
2020253 52-93-929 NPDES RENEWAL 958.00
01 CLIFTONLARSONALLEN LLP 5250.00
2495438 11-13-531 FY19 AUDIT 5250.00
01 COLWELL, BRENT 175.00
280960 02-61-549 ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 50.00
280961 02-61-549 ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 25.00
280962 02-61-549 ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 25.00
280963 02-61-549 ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 25.00
280964 02-61-549 ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 25.00
280965 01-65-549 ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 25.00
01 IDOIT - COMMUNICATIONS REVOLVI 316.70
72026111 01-21-552 LEADS LINE 316.70
01 COMCAST CABLE 69.95
D05262020 51-42-537 PW BLDG INTERNET 34,98
005262020 62-45-537 PW BLDG INTERNET 34,97
01 CORE & MAIN LP 3125.03
M387741 52-43-850 (12) 6 CLAY/PVC 182.76
M390004 52-43-850 SEWER PARTS B4 CIPP WORK 2942.27
01 CREATIVE PRODUCR SOURCE 145.87
CP1084881 01-22-652 PROMO ITEMS 145.87
01 DOOLEY BROS PLUMBING 125.00
982 01-41-511 PW RPZ TEST 125.00
01 EAGLE ENTERPRISES RECYCLING IN 6243.47
D05312020 57-44-583 MAY 2020 RECYCLING 6243.47
01 EASTERN IOWA TIRE, INC 708.90
100088368 62-45-513 SD RIM/Al13/Al4 35.00
100089003 62-45-613 SANI Al13/A14 673.90
01 EJ EQUIPMENT INC 461.25
W09576 52-43-512 BRASS TRANSPORTER 461.25
01 FARM KING OF KEWANEE 710.48
815985 58-36-652 ORANGE MARKING FLAGS 12.99
816117 52-93-619 FOAM/CAP/ELBOW 30.75
816118 52-93-619 HERBICIDE/PLUMBING PARTS 41.22
816494 52-93-652 HAMMER DRILL 139.99
816534 52-93-619 WWTP SUPPLIES 57.11
816543 51-93-512 S WATER TOWER 369.94
816739 52-93-619 3 IN 1 MOTOR OIL 2.49
916802 58-36-512 MOUNT 4 TIRES 40.00
916899 52-93-619 GLOVES 15.99
01 FORD & SONS INC 34.82
259330 01-52-652 DOWNTOWN PLANTERS 34.82
01 FOSTER COACH SALES, INC 170.35
19691 62-45-613 1-k-16 170.35
01 FRIENDS OF THE ANIMALS 1333.33
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628699 01-21-539 SEMI MONTHLY PAYMENT 1333.33

01 GREENHAGEN, JODY 64.94
006092020 52-43-473 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 64.94

01 GUSTAFSON FORD 628.48
7518 62-45-613 CAR 8 HARNESS/W54 BRAKES 628.48

01 CHRISTOPHER AND CHRISTINE GUST 801.00
006042020 01-41-617 SIDEWALK REIMBURSEMENT 801.00

01 HACH COMPANY 1081.04
11963012 52-93-652 TEST STRIPS/CHLORIDE 509.55
11971428 52-93-652 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 571.49

01 HAMILTON, TIMOTHY A 193.20
005142020 01-41-617 SIDEWALK REIMBURSEMENT 193.20

01 THOMPSON TRUCK & TRAILER, INC 234.30
x203030147:01 62-45-613 1-K-28 234.30

01 HAWKINS INC 357.00
4726746 32-42-850 WELL # 4 CHLORINE 357.00

01 HAYES, RAY JR 1750.00
5829 52-43-515 PUSH SPOILS CIPP SPOT 910.00
5833 52-43-515 PUSH SPOILS 420.00
5835 52-43-515 PUSH SPOILS 420.00

01 HENRY CO CLERK/RECORDER 464.00
006012020 01-65-549 LIENS RELEASED 464.00

01 HODGE'S 66 INC 613.08
55327 62-45-513 Al4 68.04
55364 62-45-513 Al3 68.04
55407 62-45-513 ST 29 45.90
55442 62-45-512 ST 33 45.90
55462 01-22-513 2011 DURASTAR 45.90
55467 01-22-513 2011 INTERNATIONAL 45.90
55469 01-22-513 2010 CHEVY G SERIES 45.90
55483 62-45-513 SANI 45 247.50

01 ILL DEPARTMENT OF 12148.00
1ST QTR 2020 22-14-453 1ST QTR UMEMPLOY TAX 12148.00

01 ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT 28599.76
MAIN-18 37-42-710 MAIN ST PRINCIPAL 8669.33
MAIN-18 37-42-720 MAIN ST WATER/INTEREST 1335.76
PARK-13 37-42-710 PARK ST /PRINCIPAL 13664.67
PARK-13 37-42-720 PARL ST /INTEREST 4930.00

01 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEMS OF 439.82
10131667 62-45-613 SANI 49 239.90
10131764 38-71-611 CITY HALL BACK UP BATTERIES 199.92

01 JOHN'S GLASS SHOP 1187.25
22155 14-11-591 SHAG TRACTOR WINDSHIELD 291.25
22164 38-71-611 CITY HALL PLEXIGLASS 896.00

01 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 221.36
1137542 01-52-612 Y 610 PARTS FOR PARKS 1.33
1143303 01-22-512 NEEDLE BEARING 7.76
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1144338 58-36-612 Z TRAK 925 M PARTS 133.72
1144765 58-36-612 Z TRAK 925 M PARTS 47.84
1144766 58-36-612 Z TRAK 925 M PARTS 30.71

01 KEWANEE POOL & SPA 14.72
21739 52-93-619 4 GAL LIQ CHLORINE 14.72

01 KEWANEE VETERINARY CLINIC 180.95
0053025020 01-21-539 STRAY CAT CARE 180.95

01 KEY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY CO 159.64
158820 62-45-613 TRUCK 46 159.64

01 KNOX COUNTY LANDFILL 49913.33
D05312020 57-44-573 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL 49913.33

01 LAVERDIERE CONSTRUCTION INC 22200.00
A10888 52-43-515 CHURCH ST 9000.00
A10889 52-43-515 150 W WILLARD ST 2000.00
A10890 52-43-515 REPAIRS TO CHURCH ST 11200.00

01 LEXIPOL, LLC 6708.00
INV#2300 01-21-563 TRAINING SUBSCRIPTION 6708.00

01 LIPPENS, TOM & NORINE 1050.00
D05042020 14-11-591 SEWER LINE REPAIR 1050.00

01 MARTIN EQUIPMENT OF ILLINOIS I 333,77
486124 62-45-613 Al4 HOSES 43.28
486124 62-45-612 BOCK LOADER FILTER 290.49

01 MARTIN BROS COMPANIES INC 9987.11
594 52-43-515 B & CA6 ROCK 3537.11
596 01-65-595 620 E DEMO 6450.00

01 mcI 125.64
D06012020 01-21-552 POLICE 61.29
D06012020 01-11-552 F&A 5.37
D06012020 01-41-552 PWD 36.20
006012020 01-22-552 FIRE 2.07
D06012020 54-54-552 PARK .10
006012020 58-36-552 CEMETERY 4.09
D06012020 62-45-552 FLEET 4.08
D06012020 01-11-552 FEE 12.44

01 MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL 885.52
4875007 01-22-612 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 49,89
4877189 01-22-612 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 295.86
4895091 01-22-612 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 54.29
5475395 01-22-612 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 119.33
6005054 01-22-612 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 109.68
6006851 01-22-612 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 256.47

01 MED-TECH RESOURCE LLC 1660.32
118214 01-22-612 MED SUPPLIES 590.00
118255 01-22-612 MED SUPPLIES 832.62
118541 01-22-612 MED SUPPLIES 237.70

01 MICHLIG ENERGY LTD 9701.07
5026557 58-36-655 CEMETERY GAS 363.45
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5123113 58-36-655 CEMETERY GAS 423.39
7103177 58-36-655 CEMETERY GAS 307.71
9144183 58-36-655 CEMETERY GAS 482.49
d05292020 01-41-655 PW GAS 537.25
d05292020 51-42-655 WATER -GAS 729.12
d05292020 52-43-655 SEWER-GAS 307.28
d05292020 52-93-655 WWTP -GAS 76.75
d05292020 01-22-655 FIRE-GAS 38.37
d05292020 01-21-655 POLICE-GAS 2033.86
d05292020 01-65-655 COMM DEV-GAS 115.12
d05292020 01-41-655 Pw -DIESEL 814.40
d05292020 51-42-655 WATER DIESEL 85.73
d05292020 57-44-655 SANITATION DIESEL 2828.94
d05292020 01-22-655 FIRE DIESEL 557.21
01 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES INC 1105.62
192270-01 62-45-612 Al13/Al4 496.40
1992270-00 62-45-613 Al4 AND STOCK 109.24
1994258-00 62-45-613 POLICE TRUCK 523.12
1995050-00 62-45-613 CORE RETURN 67.00-
2004922-00 62-45-613 STOCK/WATER/ST/SANI 43,86
01 MIROCHA'S AUTO SERVICE INC 826.72
17324 62-45-513 CAR 445 640.34
17325 62-45-513 CAR # 5 132.38
17326 62-45-513 BOCK 23 18.00
17327 62-45-513 CAR#2 18.00
17328 62-45-513 CEM 24 18.00
01 MOORE TIRES KEWANEE 157.58
k36894 62-45-513 ECOD 86 VAN 23.78
k37386 62-45-513 CAR 3 133.80
01 MOTOROLA - STARCOM21 NETWORK 240.00
43542632019 01-22-556 ANNUAL SERVICE 240.00
01 NAPA KEWANEE 57.45
496-8813 62-45-613 w54 46.92
496-8822 62-45-613 w54 10.53
01 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, IN 305.94
1143-390718 62-45-830 TOOL WARRANTY 9.99-
1143-392309 62-45-613 1k-12 /STOCK 13.40
1143-392452 62-45-613 CAR445 43,11
1143-392913 62-45-613 w54 12.80
1143-393359 62-45-613 El SWEEPER FITTINGS 4.26
1143-393515 62-45-613 CAR 1 34.12
1143-393569 62-45-613 E1l SWEEPER 6.18
1143-393660 54-54-830 FR. PARK TOOLS 179.99
1143-394766 62-45-612 E1 SWEEPER PART 3.12
1143-395744 52-93-619 GLASS/CARB CLEANER 18.95
01 OFFICE SPECIALISTS INC 652.56
1081128-1 38-71-611 FACE MASKS C-19 89.38



SYS DATE:06/12/20

CITY OF KEWANEE

SYS TIME:09:05

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
REGISTER # 260

DATE: 06/12/20 Friday June 12,2020 PAGE 6

PAYABLE TO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR
1083254-0 01-11-651 OFFICE SUPPLIES 274.46
1083872-0 52-93-652 MARKERS 14.69
1083986-0 38-71-611 CITY HALL SUPPLIES 79.39
1084285-0 38-71-611 CITY HALL SUPPLIES 142.14
INV173514 01-11-537 CHANGE EMAIL PASSWORD 52.50

01 OFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS INC 23.29
IN204468 01-22-537 COPIER MAINTENANCE 23.29

01 ONLINE SOLUTIONS LLC 5400.00
3718 01-65-537 ANNUAL BILLING 5400.00

01 OSBORNE, BRADLEY 142.31
006182020 57-44-473 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 87.33
d05152020 57-44-473 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 54.98

01 PATRICK O FICKLING 6270.48
4912 01-65-518 CONTAINERS/BASKETS 6270.48

01 PDC LABORATORIES INC 700.00
19417053 51-93-542 COLIFORM/ECOLI TEST 300.00
19418324 51-93-542 COLIFORM/ECOLI 300.00
19418542 51-93-542 COLIFORM/ECOLI 40.00
19418852 51-93-542 COLIFORM/ECOLI 60.00

01 PEART, BRANDON 188.36
006032020 51-42-473 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 188.36

01 LAURA CLARK 1495.83
D05312020 38-71-549 MAY JANITORIAL 1495.83

01 PEERLESS WELL & PUMP 18390.00
775 32-42-850 TELEVISE WELL 4 18390.00

01 PERFORMANCE PIPELINING, INC 35194.50
006092020 33-49-850 CIPP SEWER PROJECT 35194.50

01 PEST DOCTOR 105.00
30603 38-71-549 CITY HALL SERVICE 60.00
30604 01-22-580 MONTHLY PEST CONTROL 20.00
30605 01-21-539 POUND SERVICE 25.00

01 PF PETTIBONE & CO 335.95
178725 01-21-553 TICKET BOOKS 335.95

01 POLICE PETTY CASH 30.93
PPC060920 01-21-655 FUEL 30.93

01 REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY 625.00
5009939 57-44-537 RVISION SERVICE 625.00

01 RUYLE MECHANICAL SERVICES INC 5223.05
14171 52-93-512 REPLCAE WIRE AND CONDUIT 5223.05

01 S& INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 63.98
5060659RT 62-45-613 VEHICLE SUPPLIES 51.30
5060660RT 62-45-652 SHOP SUPPLIES 3.86
5067227R1 62-45-652 SHOP SUPPLIES 8.82

01 SIRCHIE 154.34
0446236-IN 01-21-652 INTEGRITY BAGS 154,34

01 STAR-COURIER 276.40
41721 01-11-553 LAND SALE 139.50
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41728 01-11-541 ZONING BOARD 66.20
41770 01-11-541 NOTICE OF HEARING 70.70

01 TRIANGLE CONCRETE INC 2406.25
9871 51-42-615 8 YARDS HEAVY CONCRETE 1000.00
9871 52-43-615 VALVE TENTH AND TERRY 1000.00
9873 51-42-615 STORM INLET 187.50
9879 01-41-614 BEACH ST 218.75

01 TSS 130.00
55060 01-21-455 EMPLOYEE INJURY 130.00

01 VERNON MANUFACTURING CO. INC. 447.50
18896 51-93-512 2"CONTROL DEVICE 447.50

01 STATE BANK OF TOULON - VISA 4342.18
006012020 CEM 58-36-655 CEMETERY FUEL 52.39
006012020 GB 01-11-537 ADOBE 112.60
D06012020 KN 58-36-830 CEMETERY TOOL 79.68
006012020 KN 58-36-612 CEMEMTERY TIRES 299.58
006012020 KN 58-36-652 CEMNETERY TRIMMER/STRING 169.99
D06012020 KN 38-71-611 clerk battery back up 79.50
006012020 KN 38-71-611 SECURITY CAMERA CITY HALL 39.95
006012020 KS 01-22-652 WASH BRUSH 16.23
006012020 RJ 57-44-473 HAND SANITIZER 42.11
006012020 R3] 01-41-652 SUPPLIES 44.40
006012020 R3J 51-42-652 SUPPLIES 44.41
006012020 R3J 52-43-652 SUPPLIES 44.41
006012020 R3J 57-44-652 SUPPLIES 44.41
006012020 RJ 51-42-615 LOCATION MAGNETS 605.92
006012020 RJ 01-41-561 AMAZON PRIME 12.99
006012020 RJ 51-42-653 JACK HAMMER 189.99
006012020 RXJ 31-71-532 POSTAGE 9.20
006012020 RX3J 01-22-563 ROOF MEDIC CLASSES 1148.56
006012020 RXJ 01-11-929 WATER FOR FIRE 56.22
006012020 RXJ 01-21-513 3 DMV STICKERS 463.20
006012020 TA 01-21-652 SIRCHIE 154.34
006012020 TA 01-21-651 TONER CARTRIDGE 38.59
006012020 TA 01-21-159.7 ILL CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP 339.00
006012020 TA 01-21-159.7 MINX TRAINING/MEALS 254.51

01 WAGER'S LAWN SERVICE INC. 80.00
005312020 01-52-618 MILL CREEK TREATMENT 80.00

01 WATCHGUARD 145.00
ACCINV00255758 01-21-473 DUTY BELT 145.00

01 WILLIAMS JR, BILLY R 64.99
005032020 58-36-473 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 64.99

01 WINFIELD SOLUTIONS, LLC 426.94
63804756 52-93-656 WWTP CHEMICALS 224.16
63804773 52-93-656 WWTP CHEMICALS 202.78

*%  TOTAL CHECKS TO BE ISSUED 267619.68
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INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR
GENERAL FUND 44898.43
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 150.00
AUDIT FUND 5250.00
INSURANCE FUND 1341.25
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 12148.00
NHR SALES TAX INFRASTRUCTURE IMP 9.20
WATER IMPROVEMENT 18747.00
SEWER IMPROVEMENT 35194.50
TEPA WATER LOAN FUND 28599.76
CAPITAL MAINTENANCE/MUN. BLDG. 4148.11
WATER FUND 4583.45
SEWER FUND 43870.17
FRANCIS PARK 180.09
SANITATION 59839.57
CEMETERY FUND 2576.38
CENTRAL MAINTENANCE 6083.77
#x% GRAND TOTAL **% 267619.68
TOTAL FOR REGULAR CHECKS: 266,286.35

TOTAL FOR DIRECT PAY VENDORS: 1,333.33
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PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT

REG# 1INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR
01 BARASH & EVERETT, LLC 06/02/20 57827 6250.00

469 63 21-11-533 MAY RETAINER 6250.00
01 COMCAST CABLE 06/02/20 57828 246.70

469 D05142020 38-71-549 DEPOT INTERNET 246.70
01 COMCAST CABLE 06/02/20 57829 98.40

469 D05152020 51-93-552 VPN SWTP 98.40
01 COMCAST CABLE 06/02/20 57830 118.35

469 D05162020 51-93-552 VPN NWTP 118.35
01 HENRY COUNTY COLLECTOR 06/02/20 57831 39.26

469 2019-2026300011 02-61-929 2019 PROPERTY TAX 39.26
01 HENRY COUNTY COLLECTOR 06/02/20 57832 1562.14

469 2019-2027427007 02-61-929 2019 PROPERTY TAX KEDC 1562.14
01 CULLIGAN OF KEWANEE 06/02/20 57833 318.36

469 D05172020 52-93-652 WWTP LAB 318.36
01 DLT SOLUTIONS LLC 06/02/20 57834 1999.20

469 4837412.0 51-42-537.4 AUTO CAD 999.60

469 4837412.0 52-43-537.4 AUTO CAD 999.60
01 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORPOR06/02/20 57835 366.15

469 D05192020 01-21-552 POLICE PHONE 366.15
01 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORPOR06/02/20 57836 1179.11

469 005202020 01-11-552 F&A PHONE 288.58

469 D05202020 01-21-552 POLICE PHONE 62.50
